Revised 01/12/2022 - cp

MOBILE COUNTY BOARD OF HUMAN RESOURCES
Public Welfare Laws of the State of Alabama
Code of Alabama - Title 38, Section 38-2-7

Established
The Code of Alabama Section 38-2-7, County boards of human
resources created in each county.

Purpose

To point up unmet needs in the county, to advise concerning
economic conditions in the county which might affect the welfare
program, to assist in informing the citizens of the public
welfare program, to cooperate with other agencies, individuals,
and organizations in the community in the development of
facilities designed for human betterment, and to advise
concerning changes which would make for a more effective and
efficient public welfare program.

Membership

Consist of seven (7) members, not less than two (2) of whom
shall be women, selected by the County Commission from the
citizenship of the county based on their recognized interest in
the public welfare. The City Council of Mobile must concur with
all the County Commission appointments and reappointments.

Term:
Six (6) years.

County Director
Stephanie L. Streeter
P. O. Box 1906
Mobile, AL 36633

Contact Person

Lashekea Mosely

Administrative Support Assistant
(251) 450-7114




Revised 01/12/2022 - cp

MOBILE COUNTY BOARD OF HUMAN RESOURCES
Public Welfare Laws of the State of Alabama
Code of Alabama - Title 38, Section 38-2-7

MEMBERS

Ledia Javier-Ferrell, Ph.

361 Gaines Avenue
Mobile, AL 36609
drljavier@comcast.net

Judge Carvine L. Adams
P.0O. Box 91322

Mobile, AL 36691
carvineadams@gmail.com

Charles E. Story
1125 Sewannee Court
Mobile, AL 36609

Herman J. Tinsley
1320 Cameron Drive
Mobile, AL 36695

Dr. Janice Denise Smith
7120 Bridge Mill Drive
Mobile, AL 36619

Cassaundra Inge Burks
952 Augusta Street
Mobile, AL 36604
ingeburks@gmail.com

Bryan Daniel Fuenmayor

300 N. Water Street, Apt.

Mobile, AL 36602
Bfuenmayor@gmail.com

TERM BEGIN

10/01/2019

10/01/2018

12/27/2018

10/01/2019

08/09/2021

10/01/2020

01/01/2022

TERM END

09/30/2025

09/30/2024

09/30/2024

09/30/2025

08/17/2027

09/30/2027

09/30/2027


mailto:drljavier@comcast.net
mailto:carvineadams@gmail.com
mailto:ingeburks@gmail.com
mailto:Bfuenmayor@gmail.com

