MOBILE COUNTY BOARD OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Public Welfare Laws of the State of Alabama Code of Alabama - Title 38, Section 38-2-7

Established

The Code of Alabama Section 38-2-7, County boards of human resources created in each county.

Purpose

To point up unmet needs in the county, to advise concerning economic conditions in the county which might affect the welfare program, to assist in informing the citizens of the public welfare program, to cooperate with other agencies, individuals, and organizations in the community in the development of facilities designed for human betterment, and to advise concerning changes which would make for a more effective and efficient public welfare program.

Membership

Consist of seven (7) members, not less than two (2) of whom shall be women, selected by the County Commission from the citizenship of the county based on their recognized interest in the public welfare. The City Council of Mobile must concur with all the County Commission appointments and reappointments.

Term:

Six (6) years.

County Director

Stephanie L. Streeter P. O. Box 1906 Mobile, AL 36633

Contact Person

Lashekea Mosely Administrative Support Assistant (251) 450-7114

MOBILE COUNTY BOARD OF HUMAN RESOURCES

Public Welfare Laws of the State of Alabama Code of Alabama - Title 38, Section 38-2-7

MEMBERS	TERM BEGIN	TERM END
Ledia Javier-Ferrell, Ph.D. 361 Gaines Avenue Mobile, AL 36609 drljavier@comcast.net	10/01/2019	09/30/2025
Judge Carvine L. Adams P.O. Box 91322 Mobile, AL 36691 carvineadams@gmail.com	10/01/2018	09/30/2024
Charles E. Story 1125 Sewannee Court Mobile, AL 36609	12/27/2018	09/30/2024
Herman J. Tinsley 1320 Cameron Drive Mobile, AL 36695	10/01/2019	09/30/2025
Dr. Janice Denise Smith 7120 Bridge Mill Drive Mobile, AL 36619	08/09/2021	08/17/2027
Cassaundra Inge Burks 952 Augusta Street Mobile, AL 36604 ingeburks@gmail.com	10/01/2020	09/30/2027
Bryan Daniel Fuenmayor 300 N. Water Street, Apt. #219 Mobile, AL 36602 Bfuenmayor@gmail.com	01/01/2022	09/30/2027